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NETWORK SERVER PROBLEMS IN CGHS DISPENSARIES
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the network/server/computers provided at the CentralGovernment Health Scheme (CGHS)dispensaries are obsolete and break downfrequently resulting in unnecessary delayand long queues of patients;

(b) if so, the details thereof and thereasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the heavy dutyservers and computers with updated technology are likely to be provided atCGHS dispensaries?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b): There are occasional instances of technical break down of the network/server in CGHS Wellness Centres. However, manual operations are initiated to continue to provide medical facilities to patients in case of breakdown.

(c): Old computers and other accessories are replaced as and when there is need for replacement of hard ware and condemnation of equipment.
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